	NO.	
IN THE MATTER OF	8	COUNTY COURT AT LAW
THE MARRIAGE OF	Š	
	Š	NO. 4
	§	
AND	§	
	§	WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
	FIRST	REQUEST FOR ADMISSIONS

TO: , (hereinafter referred to as the "Responding Party") by and through his attorney of record.

FROM: , by and through her attorney of record, Terence Davis, (hereinafter referred to as the "Requesting Party").

## **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 1:-**

Admit or Deny that you do not have any separate property valued more than \$1000.00.

#### **RESPONSE:**

## **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 2:-**

Admit or Deny that you do not have any separate property that you owned prior to marriage.

#### **RESPONSE:**

## **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 3:-**

Admit or Deny that the retirement benefits that you receive are 100% community property.

#### **RESPONSE:**

## **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 4:-**

Admit or Deny that the funds that were in the Wells Fargo Bank Checking Account ending in

xx on May 28, 2020 are community property.

## **RESPONSE:**

Request for Admissions

(The Davis Law Firm)

# **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 5:-**

Admit or Deny that none of the funds that were in the Wells Fargo Bank Checking Account

ending in xx on May 28, 2020 are separate property.

## **RESPONSE:**

# **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 6:-**

Admit or Deny that none of the funds that were in the Wells Fargo Bank Checking Account

ending in xx on May 28, 2020 were inherited by you.

## **RESPONSE:**

## **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 7:-**

Admit or Deny that none of the funds that were in the Wells Fargo Bank Checking Account

ending in xx on May 28, 2020 were owned prior to marriage.

## **RESPONSE:**

## **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 8:-**

Admit or Deny that none of the funds that were in the Wells Fargo Bank Checking Account

ending in xx on May 28, 2020 were gifted to you.

## **RESPONSE:**

## **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 9:-**

Admit or Deny that the funds that were in the Wells Fargo Bank Savings Account ending in

xx on May 28, 2020 are community property.

## **RESPONSE:**

# **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 10:-**

Admit or Deny that none of the funds that were in the Wells Fargo Bank Savings Account

ending in xx on May 28, 2020 are separate property.

## **RESPONSE:**

# **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 11:-**

Admit or Deny that none of the funds that were in the Wells Fargo Bank Savings Account

ending in xx on May 28, 2020 were inherited by you.

## **RESPONSE:**

## **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 12:-**

Admit or Deny that none of the funds that were in the Wells Fargo Bank Savings Account

ending in xx on May 28, 2020 were owned prior to marriage.

## **RESPONSE:**

## **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 13:-**

Admit or Deny that none of the funds that were in the Wells Fargo Bank Savings Account

ending in xx on May 28, 2020 were gifted to you.

#### **RESPONSE:**

## **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 14:-**

Admit or Deny that you closed the Wells Fargo Bank Checking Account ending in xx on

August 4, 2020.

#### **RESPONSE:**

## **REQUEST FOR ADMISSION NO. 15:-**

Admit or Deny that it is a violation of the standing order to close the Wells Fargo Bank Checking

Account ending in xx

Request for Admissions

(The Davis Law Firm)

**RESPONSE:** 

Respectfully submitted,

Terence M. Davis State/Bar No. 24028278 The Davis Law Firm., P.C. 201 S. Lakeline Blvd., Suite 202 Cedar Park, Texas 78613 Telephone: 512.244.3302 Facsimile: 512.271.5532 terence@cedarparkattorney.com

## **Certificate of Service**

I certify that a true copy of the above was served on each attorney of record or party in

accordance with the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure on the 6<sup>TH</sup> day of August 2020.

Terence Davis

Request for Admissions

(The Davis Law Firm)